Overview
The expansion of applications for machine learning and artificial intelligence driven
by faster CPUs, flash storage and server less compute is driving the next generation
of datacenter cloud networks based on 100G and 400G Ethernet. Evolution to the
next generation requires systems that deliver optimized performance, addressing
the growth and increased scale of modern cloud environments, in addition to
compatibility with existing 100G and 400G networks in a consistent and proven
architecture.

** Requires OSFP / QSFP-DD port to be configured for 200G, 8 x
25G NRZ lanes. Allows interop with 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports
7368X4 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7368X-BND-F Arista 7368X chassis bundle. Includes 7368 chassis, 2 x AC PS, Supervisor, X4-SC and Fans (front to rear airflow)
DCS-7368X-BND-R Arista 7368X chassis bundle. Includes 7368 chassis, 2 x AC PS, Supervisor, X4-SC and Fans (rear to front airflow)
DCS-7368X-BND-D-F Arista 7368X chassis bundle. Includes 7368 chassis, 2 x AC PS, Supervisor-SSD, X4-SC and Fans (front to rear airflow)
DCS-7368X-BND-D-R Arista 7368X chassis bundle. Includes 7368 chassis, 2 x AC PS, Supervisor-SSD, X4-SC and Fans (rear to front airflow)
DCS-7368X-128-BND-F Arista 7368X 100G System bundle. Includes 7368X-BND Bundle and 128 x 100G QSFP ports (front to rear airflow)
DCS-7368X-128-BND-R Arista 7368X 100G System bundle. Includes 7368X-BND Bundle and 128 x 100G QSFP ports (rear to front airflow)
DCS-7368X-128-BND-D-F Arista 7368X 100G System bundle. Includes 7368X-BND-D Bundle and 128 x 100G QSFP ports (front to rear airflow)
DCS-7368X-128-BND-D-R Arista 7368X 100G System bundle. Includes 7368X-BND-D Bundle and 128 x 100G QSFP ports (rear to front airflow)
DCS-7368-SUP Supervisor module for 7368 Series
DCS-7368-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7368 Series, with SSD
DCS-7368-16S Arista 7368X-16S module for 7368X Series, 16 port 25GbE SFP (Spare)
DCS-7368-16C Arista 7368X-16C module for 7368X Series, 16 port 100GbE QSFP (Spare)
DCS-7368-4D Arista 7368X-4D module for 7368X Series, 4 port 400GbE QSFP-DD (Spare)
DCS-7368-4P Arista 7368X-4P module for 7368X Series, 4 port 400GbE OSFP (Spare)
LIC-FIX-3-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-3-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-3-V Virtualization license for Group 3 Arista Fixed switches (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-3-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-3-FLX-L
FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches Group 3 - Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, base MPLS LSR (no
TE or link/node protection)
Optional Components and Spares
FAN-7002H-F Spare high speed fan module for Arista 7368X switches (front to rear airflow)
FAN-7002H-R Spare high speed fan module for Arista 7368X switches (rear to front airflow)
PWR-1900AC-F Spare 1900 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7368X Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-1900AC-R Spare 1900 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7368X Switches (rear to front airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7368X Switches (front to rear airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7368X Switches (rear to front airflow)
DCS-7368-PCVR Blank Cover for 7368 Power Supply Slot
DCS-7368-LCVR Blank cover for 7368 module slot
KIT-7368 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7368 switches
* Not currently supported in EOS
7368X4 Series | Contact Details
Warranty